22.33 Crore towards first instalment under General 
Head of the Central Sector Plan Scheme 'Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Vikas Mission' for the 
year 2024-25. 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India to the release of Rs. 
22,33,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-two Crores and Thirty-three Lakhs only) as first instalment of the 
Grants-in-Aid (General Head) towards to the Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development 
Federation of India Limited (TRIFED), New Delhi , under the Central Sector Plan Scheme 
' Pradhan Mantri Janjatiya Yikas Mission ' for the year 2024-25.